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Lower fees, local skills course list 2024

National ID

10719NAT
22519VIC

22586VIC

52840WA

52841WA

52873WA

52890WA

ACM40418
ACM50219
AHC20122
AHC20320
AHC20422
AHC20720
AHC21020
AHC21216
AHC21316
AHC30620
AHC30722
AHC30921
AHC32916
AHC40122
AHC41316
AHC50122
AHC50422
AHC51519
AUR20220
AUR20720
AUR30320
AUR30420
AUR30520
AUR30620
AUR30720
AUR30820
AUR31120
AUR31220
AUR32120
AVI50119

BSB40120

Course title

Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services
Certificate IV in Integrated Technologies (Robotics Control Systems)
Certificate Il in Integrated Technologies (Pre-vocational)
Certificate Il in Introduction to Disability Care (Pre-traineeship)
Certificate Il in Introduction to Aged Care (Pre-traineeship)
Advanced Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
Certificate Il in Community Health and Wellbeing (Pre-traineeship)
Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing

Diploma of Veterinary Nursing (General Practice)

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Production Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Il in Nursery Operations

Certificate Il in Conservation and Ecosystem Management
Certificate Il in Rural Operations

Certificate Il in Shearing

Certificate Il in Production Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate lll in Landscape Construction

Certificate Ill in Shearing

Certificate IV in Agriculture

Certificate IV in Wool Classing

Diploma of Agriculture

Diploma of Horticulture

Diploma of Viticulture

Certificate Il in Automotive Airconditioning Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation

Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology

Certificate Ill in Agricultural Mechanical Technology

Certificate Il in Marine Mechanical Technology

Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology

Certificate Ill in Outdoor Power Equipment Technology
Certificate Il in Motorcycle Mechanical Technology

Certificate Il in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Il in Mobile Plant Technology

Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology

Diploma of Aviation (Aviation Management)

Certificate IV in Business
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National ID

BSB40420
BSB40920
BSB50820
BSB51319
CHC22015
CHC30221
CHC32015
CHC40113
CHC42221
CHC43121
CHC43515
CHC50221
CHC50421
CHC51015
CHC51122
CHC52021
CHC53315
CPC20120
CPC20220
CPC20720
CPC30220
CPC30620
CPC30720
CPC31020
CPC31220
CPC31320
CPC32320
CPC32420
CPC32620
CPC33020
CPC40320
CPC50220
CPC60121

CPP30321

CPP41721

CPP50121

FBP30521

FWP30122
HLT35021

HLT37215

HLT43021

HLT45021

HLT52021

Course title

Certificate IV in Human Resource Management
Certificate IV in Project Management Practice
Diploma of Project Management

Diploma of Work Health and Safety

Certificate Il in Community Services

Certificate Ill in School Based Education Support
Certificate Il in Community Services
Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
Certificate IV in Housing

Certificate IV in Disability Support

Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work
Diploma of School Age Education and Care
Diploma of Youth Work

Diploma of Counselling

Diploma of Financial Counselling

Diploma of Community Services

Diploma of Mental Health

Certificate Il in Construction

Certificate Il in Construction Pathways
Certificate Il in Drainage

Certificate Il in Carpentry

Certificate Il in Painting and Decorating
Certificate Ill in Rigging

Certificate Il in Solid Plastering

Certificate Il in Wall and Ceiling Lining
Certificate Il in Wall and Floor Tiling

Certificate Ill in Stonemasonry (Monumental/Installation)
Certificate Ill in Plumbing

Certificate Il in Roof Plumbing

Certificate Il in Bricklaying/Blocklaying
Certificate 1V in Building Project Support
Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)
Advanced Diploma of Building Surveying
Certificate lll in Cleaning Operations

Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services

Diploma of Surveying

Certificate Il in Baking

Certificate Il in Forest Operations
Certificate Ill in Dental Assisting
Certificate Ill in Pathology Collection
Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance
Certificate IV in Dental Assisting
Diploma of Remedial Massage
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National ID

ICT30120
ICT30419
ICT30519
ICT60220
MAR20321
MAR30220

MAR40220
MARS50120
MARG0120
MARG0220
MEM20422
MEM30219
MEM31922
MEM30522
MEM30719
MEM31119
MEM31219
MEM31322
MEM31419
MEM31519
MEM31719
MEM31922
MEMS50119
MEM50822
MEM60122
MSF30322
MSF30422
MSL30122
MSL40122
MSL50122
MSM30116
PMA30120
PMA40116
PMA50116
PMAG0116
PMB30121
PSP51018
R1120720
R1120920
R1130120
R1130420
R1130520

Course title

Certificate Ill in Information Technology

Certificate Il in Telecommunications Network Build and Operation
Certificate Ill in Telecommunications Technology

Advanced Diploma of Information Technology

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade 1 Near Coastal)

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Integrated Rating)
Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 1
Near Coastal)

Diploma of Marine Engineering

Advanced Diploma of Marine Engineering (Class 1)
Advanced Diploma of Maritime Operations (Master Unlimited)
Certificate Il in Engineering Pathways

Certificate lll in Engineering — Mechanical Trade
Certificate Il in Engineering — Fabrication Trade
Certificate Il in Engineering — Technical

Certificate Ill in Marine Craft Construction

Certificate Il in Engineering — Composites Trade
Certificate Ill in Engineering — Industrial Electrician
Certificate Il in Refrigeration and Air Conditioning
Certificate Il in Engineering — Fixed and Mobile Plant Mechanic
Certificate Il in Engineering — Toolmaking Trade
Certificate Il in Engineering — Casting and Moulding Trade
Certificate lll in Engineering — Fabrication Trade
Diploma of Engineering — Advanced Trade

Diploma of Applied Technologies

Advanced Diploma of Engineering

Certificate Ill in Cabinet Making and Timber Technology
Certificate Il in Glass and Glazing

Certificate lll in Laboratory Skills

Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques

Diploma of Laboratory Technology

Certificate Ill in Process Manufacturing

Certificate Il in Process Plant Operations

Certificate IV in Process Plant Technology

Diploma of Process Plant Technology

Advanced Diploma of Process Plant Technology
Certificate lll in Polymer Processing

Diploma of Auslan

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Il in Drilling Operations

Certificate lll in Surface Extraction Operations
Certificate Ill in Resource Processing

Certificate Il in Mining Exploration
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National ID

R1130820
R1130920
RI1131619
R1131820
R1140520
R1140720
R1140920
R1150520
SF120119
SIR30116
SIR30216
SIR40316
SIT20322
SI1T20421
SIT30322
SIT30622
SIT40422
SIT40521
SIT50422
SIT60322
TLI30122
TLI31222
TLI41222
TLI42622
UEE30820
UEE40420
UEE42622
UEES50420

State ID**

AA47
AA48
AA49
AA50
AAS52

AAS53
AC29

AC33
AC34
AC54
AC56
ADO6

Course title

Certificate Il in Civil Construction Plant Operations
Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Il in Trenchless Technology
Certificate Il in Drilling Operations

Certificate IV in Resource Processing
Certificate IV in Civil Construction

Certificate IV in Drilling Operations

Diploma of Civil Construction Design
Certificate Il in Aquaculture

Certificate Ill in Community Pharmacy
Certificate Il in Retail

Certificate IV in Retail Management
Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Cookery

Certificate Ill in Guiding

Certificate Ill in Hospitality

Certificate IV in Hospitality

Certificate IV in Kitchen Management
Diploma of Hospitality Management
Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management
Certificate Il in Mobile Crane Operations
Certificate Il in Driving Operations

Certificate IV in Motor Vehicle Driver Training
Certificate IV in Train Driving

Certificate Il in Electrotechnology Electrician
Certificate IV in Electrical — Instrumentation
Certificate IV in Hazardous Areas — Electrical
Diploma of Electrical Engineering

Pre-apprenticeship title

Mechanical Refrigeration and Airconditioning Pre-apprenticeship
Mechanical — Plant Mechanic Pre-apprenticeship

Mechanical Fitter and Machinist Pre-apprenticeship

Heavy Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship

Light Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship

Engineering Electrical Pre-apprenticeship
Automotive Electrical Pre-apprenticeship

Light Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship
Heavy Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship
Electrotechnology Pre-apprenticeship
Plumbing Pre-apprenticeship

Brick and Blocklaying Pre-apprenticeship
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State ID** Pre-apprenticeship title

ADOQ7
ADO8
ADO09
AD10
AD11
AD12

Solid Plastering Pre-apprenticeship

Wall and Ceiling Lining Pre-apprenticeship
Wall and Floor Tiling Pre-apprenticeship
Painting and Decorating Pre-apprenticeship
Mortar Trades Pre-apprenticeship
Carpentry and Joinery Pre-apprenticeship

AD514/SIRSS00012
AEB851/SITSS00069
AE826/SITSS00071
AEB834/SITSS00080
AE959/CHCSS00139
AE325/SIRSS00025
AES570/SIRSS00035
AE817

AE872

AE875

AEB881

Notes

Community Pharmacy Dispensary

Food Safety Supervision Skill Set
Responsible Service of Alcohol

Espresso Machine Operation

Team Leader

Retail Customer Relationship

Retail Leadership Transition

Mobile Crane Industry Certificate Skill Set

Fast Track to Hospitality Skill Set
First Aid Skill Set

Introduction to Hospitality Skill Set

** For qualifications listed in the pre-apprenticeship target area, only the pre-apprenticeship
pathways are funded as part of the Lower fees, local skills program and will receive the
fee reduction and fee caps. There are 18 pre-apprenticeship pathways associated with the six
training package qualifications in the pre-apprenticeship target area.

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in
the Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTOs) 2015.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their

eligibility for the list.

The decisions will be reflected in updates to the Lower fees, local skills

course list at the end of each month.
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http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2014L01377
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